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Date ¥ Description Debit Credit Balance 1

1'Sep 2022 TRANSACTION FEE -$1.00 $39,194.28

22 Aug 2022 WITHDRAWAL ONLINE 1013448 TFR Westpac Cho -$10,000.00 $39,195.28

———ae T
8 Aug 2022 AWAL ONLINE 5875248 BP 22 ANZ P ANZ Rights -$1,436.40 $49,195.28
m—— Issue S—
1 Jun 2022 TRANSACTION FEE CoeT <8050 $50,631.68 \/
3 o

2 May 2022 [ INE 4762915 BP, -$512.60 < o B Jog. $50,632.18
Woodgate 3 F 203 Lo

1 Apr 2022 TRANSACTION FEE 2 -$0.50 $51,144.78

4 Mar 2022 DEPOSIT ONLINE 2291617 Lo/, $20,000.00 $51,145.28

1 Feb 2022 TRANSACTION FEE -$0.50 $31,145.28

12 Jan 2022 DEPOSIT ATO AT 016019431 /Z ) $2909.84 $31,145.78

4 Jan 2022 TRANSACTION FEE . -$0.50 $28,235.94

7 Dec 2021 WITHDRAWAL- ENT 1352152 Carter Woodgate Carter ~ -$2,992.00 $28,236.44
Woodgate Peebles

1 Nov 2021 TRANSACTION Fi e~ 8100 $31,228.44

25 Oct 2021 WITHDRAWAL ONLINE 1309416 TFR WestpacCho ToPAP )37 -$20,000.00 $31,229.44

11 Oct 2021 DEPOSIT ONLINE 2590598 $20,000.00 $51,229.44

1 Sep 2021 TRANSACTION FEE R8T -$0.50 $31,229.44

3 Aug 2021 WITHDRAWAL ONLINE 1167913 TFR Westpac Cho To PAP 'Z@?Z-mo.ooo.oo $31,229.94

1 Jun2021 TRANSACTION FEE -$2.00 $41,229.94

10 May 2021 WITHDRAWAL- PAYMENT 1422547 Cart odgate Carter  -$509.30 $41,231.94
Woodgate Peebles

.6.May-2021 T CHRIS HOGA AYWAY 295585

Need help? Chat with us
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Brad Woodgate

From: Robert Kenny <Robert.Kenny@sfg.com.au>
Sent: Thursday, 6 October 2022 9:48 AM

To: peterpeebles48@iinet.net.au

Cc: Brad Woodgate

Subject: RE: Bank Balance Discrepancy
Attachments: Peebles Cash Statement.pdf

Hi Brad and Peter
Yes that is a strange one, but I’'ve been able to get to the bottom of it.

What BT have done in that statement is include all the managed fund distributions, which cleared in the cash
account between 7 July and 21 July 2021, in the 1 July 2021 balance.

I've highlighted these transactions in the attached bank statement, and they add up to the missing $26,797.98.
Please note that the document is password protected with Peter’s date of birth in the format ddmmyyyy.

If you have any further queries please don’t hesitate to get in touch.
Kind regards,

Rob

CFP

Robert Kenny CFP® BCom GDipFP
Private Wealth Adviser

Shadforth

ABN 27 127 508 472 AFSL 318613

T 08 9324 6000 | M 0438 990 109 | sfg.com.au
Level 28, 152-158 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000

Improve your life today with a plan for a more confident tomorrow.

From: peterpeebles48@iinet.net.au <peterpeebles48@iinet.net.au>
Sent: Thursday, 6 October 2022 9:01 AM

To: Robert Kenny <Robert.Kenny@sfg.com.au>

Cc: 'Brad Woodgate' <brad@pacetax.com.au>

Subject: FW: Bank Balance Discrepancy

CAUTION: This email has originated outside our organisation. Do not CLICK on links or open attachments that are
unexpected. If in doubt report this email as suspicious.

Good Morning Rob - the note from my accountant is for your response. If you could respond directly to Bard
Woodgate and cc me in then that will be appreciated



Cheers

Peter Peebles
Email: peterpeebles4d8@iinet.net.au
Mob: 0488 151 822

From: Brad Woodgate <brad@pacetax.com.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 5 October 2022 10:19 AM

To: peterpeebles48 <peterpeebles4d8 @iinet.net.au>
Subject: Bank Balance Discrepancy

Hi Peter,
Quick question | might have to get you to forward on to your Adviser at BT.

As per attached, last year the bank balance at 30/6/21 was $5,280.12.
Then on 1/7/21, the bank balance opens at $32,078.10.

Where did the 26797.98 come from?

There is no record of it.

Can you have them suss that out for me please?
Cheers

Regards,

Brad Woodgate

PACE TAXATION

Mobile: 0427 093 699

Address: Unit 13, 11 Barber St Kalamunda WA 6076 (strictly by appointment only)
Postal: P.O. Box 220 Kalamunda WA 6926

'Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.'

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and subject to copyright. Therefore if you are not the
intended recipient of this email message, any disclosure or copying of this material is unauthorized and prohibited. If
you have received this email by mistake please notify the sender and delete from your system.

sk 3k 3k ok sk 3k ok ok ok sk 3k sk ok 3k 3k ok ok %k ok ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok 3k 3k ok ok ok sk e sk ok sk ok ok ok sk ks ok 3 3k ke 3k ok Kk ke ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

We acknowledge the traditional custodians of the land on which we meet, work
and live. We pay our respects to the ancestors and Elders, past and present.

The information in this email and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged
or copyright material belonging to us, related entities or third parties. If you are not
the intended recipient you are prohibited from disclosing this information. If you

have received this email in error, please contact the sender immediately by return
email or phone and delete it. We apologise for any inconvenience caused. We use
security software but do not guarantee this email is free from viruses. You assume
responsibility for any consequences arising from the use of this email. This email

may contain personal views of the sender not authorised by us.
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Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 CO7 457 141
AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714
BT Portfolio Services Limited holds the CMA on trust for you

A

o BT ‘The Cash Management Account is issued by

THE PEEBLES SUPERANNUATION FUND
Mr Peter Peebles

10 HISPANO Place

CARINE WA 6020

TIMEGRACE PTY LTD ATF THE PEEBLES
SUPERANNUATION FUND - SMSF

BT Panorama Investments
BSB: 262-786
Account No.: 121396899

Statement period: 1 Jul 2021 - 31 Dec 2021

Account summary Interest rate summary
Opening balance +$5,280.12 Effective date Interest rate
Tolal credits +544,065.75 7 Apr 2020 0.01% p.a.
Total debits -526,699.60
Closing balance +$22,646.27
Transactions
Date Description Credit Debit Balance
1 Jul 2021 Opening balance $5,280.12
1 Jul 2021
$791.00 $6.071.12
Receipt no. 161431285
5 Jul 2021 Administration fee for the period 5167.67 $5.903.45

/06/2021 to 30/06/2021

Please check thal entries fistad on this statement are correct, Westpac Banking Corporation (Westgac) is the issuer of the Cash Management Account,

Westpac ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Austraiian credit icence 233714,

Page 10f4



Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 SUPERANNUATION FUND - SMSF
AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 BT Panorama Investments
BT Portfolio Services Limited helds the CMA an trust for you BSB: 262-786
Account No.: 121396899

Staternent period: 1 Jul 2021 - 31 Dec 2021

. BT The Cash Management Account is issiied by TIMEGRACE PTY LTD ATF THE PEEBLES

Date Description Credit Debit Balance
7 Jul 2021 Advice fee for the period 01/06/2021 to ey, T PO
30/06/2021 $931.06 $4,972.39
7 Jui 2021 Distribution 100,501.580000 PIMCO Giobal
Bond Fund - Wholesale Class (ETLOO18AU) $129.33 §5,101.72

@ $0.001287

(o8]

Jul 2021 Distribution 8,300.9100 Strategic Australian

8§ a7
Equity Fund (DFAGO08AL) @ $0.646937 $5,370.16 RIS
8 Jut 2021 Distribution 9,772.7900 Strategic Fixed o @13 209 7
Interest Fund (DFACD15AU) @ $0.291677 $2,850.50 FiEIEIR
9 Jul 2021 Distribution 4,521.6800 Strategic
International Equity Fund (DFACCO7AU) @ $6,684.44 $20,006.82
$1.478308
15 Jul 2021 Distribution 22,889.5400 Bennaleng Ex
Australian Equities Fund (BFLO004AU) @ $3.469.47 $23.476.29
30.152910
16 Jul 2021 Direct Credit from VAP PAYMENT
JUL21/00821380 $3.510.60 $26.986.89
Receipt no. 167435883
18 Jul 2021 Distribution 83,83 1.02C0 Antipodes Global "
) i P £ LY
Fund - Class P IOF0045AU) @ $0.098474 $6.285.68 RSt
21 Jut 2021 Direct Credit from MAGELLAN ;
MAGELLANOCO2458006 $705.61 $33,078.18
Receipt no. 169494535
21 Jul 2021 Distribution 39,380.35C0 Magellan Global . P
Fund (MGEO0O1AU) @ $0.051 $2.008.40 $35,986.58
3 2021 Interest payment for Cash Manage -
31 Jul 2021 :\1 rest payment for Cash Management 2015 335,986,753
Account
4 Aug 2021 Administration fee for the period 5177 Q1E 847 4
01/07/2021 to 31/07/2021 UL ReE047
6 Aug 2021 Advice fee for the period 01/07/2021 to W A -
\’ 31/07/202 1 $973.71 $34,839.78
31 Aug 2021 lfltergst payment for Cash Management $0.35 $34.840.71
Account
3 Sep 2021 Administration fee for the period 395 01 8$44.745.10
15/08/2021 to 31/08/2021 R A
7 Sep 2021 Advice fee for the period 01/08/2021 to RORY. 43 ¢4q TEE 67
31/08/2021 ST, 40 W33, P 00D/
14 Sep 2021 Direct Credit from MLT FNL DNV,
001266712923 %1 $35,145.67

o

Receipt no, 188857485

Page 2 oi 4



Date

29 Sep 2021

30 Sep 2021

5 Oct 2021

5 Oct 2021

5 Oct 2021

7 Oct 2021

11 Oct 2021

11 Oct 2021

18 Oct 2021

31 Oct 2021

3 Nov 2021

5 Nov 2021

30 Nov 2021

3 Dec 2021

7 Dec 2021

14 Dec 2021

16 Dec 2021

Page 3of 4

The Cash Management Account is issued by

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141

AFSL and Auslralian credit licence 233714

BT Portiolio Services Limited holds the CMA on trust for you

TIMEGRACE PTY LTD ATF THE PEEBLES
SUPERANNUATION FUND - SMSF

. BT Panorama Investments

BSB: 262-786

Account No.: 1213968395

Statement period: 1 Jul 2021 - 31 Dec 2021

Description

Direct Credit from CBAFNLDIV |
001263530441

Receipt no. 193601723

Interest payment for Cash Management
Account

Administraticn fee for the period
01/09/2021 to 30/09/2021

Direct Credit from MLT SPL DIV,
001268074560

Receipt no. 195521434

Distribution 100,501.530000 PIMCO Global

Bond Fund - Wholesale Class (ETLCO18AU)
@ $0.001922

Advice fee for the period 01/09/2021 to
30/09/2021

Payment to PEEBLES SUPERANNUATION
FUND

Receipt no. 197144453

Expense recovery - Legislative
Direct Credit from VAP PAYMENT
OCT21/00821368

Receipt no. 200545849

Interest payment for Cash Management
Account

Administration fee for the period
01/10/2021 to 31/10/2021

Advice fee for the period 01/10/2021 to
31/10/2021

Interest payment for Cash Management
Account

Administration fee for the period
01/11/2021 to 30/11/2021

Advice fee for the period 01/11/2021 to
30/11/2021

Direct Credit from SCL DIV PAYMENT |
DEC21/00842047

Receipt no. 215181548

Direct Credit from ANZ DIVIDEND
A072/00735804

Receipt no. 216609807

Credit Debit Balance
$860.00 $36,005.57
$0.28 $36,005.95
$167.67 $35,838.28

$6,428.75 $42,267.03
$193.21 $42,460.24
$967.42 $41,492.82

$20,000.00 $21,492.82

$22.69 $21,470.13

$757.31 $22,227.44
$0.24 $22,227.68
$173.26 $22,054.42

$984.28 $21,070.14

$0.17 $21,070.31
$167.67 $20,902.64

$886.47 $20,016.17

$1;165.32 $21,181.49
$813.60 $21,995.09



¢ BT The Cash Management Account is issued by TIMEGRACE PTY LTD ATF THE PEEBLES

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 SUPERANNUATION FUND - SMSF
AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 BT Panorama Investments
BT Portiolio Senvices Limited holds the CMA on trust for you BSB: 262-788

Account No.: 121396859
Statement period: 1 Jul 2021 - 31 Dec 2021

Date Descriplion Credil Debit Balance
21 Dec 2021 Direct Credit from WBC DIVIDEND
001269364251 $651.00 $22,646.09

Receipt no. 217211394

31 Dec 2021 Interest payment for Cash Management
Account $0.18 $22,646.27

Closing balance as at 31 Dec 2021 $22,646.27
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Complaints

If you have a complaint, contact our dedicated Customer Solutions team on 1300 881 716 from 8.00am to 6.30pm, Monday to Friday
{Sydney time) or write to us at GPO Box 2675, Sydney NSW 2001. if an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a
complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA). AFCA provides fair and independent financial services complaint
resolution that is free to consumers.

Online: www .afca.org.au

Email: info@afca.org.au

Phone 1800 931 678

Mail: Australian Financial Complaints Authority GPC Box 3 Melbourne VIC 3001
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